

	TOWER TO THE PEOPLE	23-Apr-2024
1 2	Bid Evaluaion Report	
	Supply & Installation of E-Stamping Machine	
Name of Procuring Agency	Sindh Insurance Ltd	
Tender Ref no.	SIL/HO/ADMIN/E-STAMPING MACHINE/2024	
Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelopes	
Tender Description	SIL/HO/ADMIN/E-STAMPING MACHINE/2024	
Tender Published	SPPRA S.No. T00013-23-0003 Dated 14th March, 2024	
Total Bid Document Sold	1	-
Total Bid Received	1	
Technical Bid Opening Date	29th March,2024, 1100Hrs	
Financial Bid Opening Date	29th March,2024, 1200Hrs	
No. of Bids Technically Qualified	1	
Bids Rejected		

		Qualified/Disqualified in	Cost of	Ranking	Comparison With	Reason for	Remarks
S. No	Company Name	Technical / Eligibility	Bid	In terms	Estimated Cost	Acceptance/Rejection	
5. 110		Inspection	Offered	of Cost	(Rs. 2,600,000/-)		
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
					Rs. 47,000/-		
1	M/s Nilvac Enterprises	Qualified	Rs. 2,553,000/-	1	below the Estimated	Accepted being only	Rule-48 to be complied
	Mirac Enterprises	Quanned	113. 2,333,0007		Cost	& qualified bidder	Ruie-40 to be complied

Note:-M/s Nilvac Enterprises is recommended for award of contract being only & qualified bidder.

Procurement Committee Members

1 Mr. Nadeem Akhter
Sindh Insurance Ltd
CFO & Company Secretary

Head of Procurement Committee

2 Ms. Meher Dinshaw Khory

Sindh Insurance Ltd Head-HR & Admin Member

3 Muhammad Adnan Shakeel

Sindh Modraba CFO & Company Secretary Independent Member Signature

Signature

ianatura

4/4/2024

IN MEMORY OF SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO



TENDER# SIL/E-STAMPING MACHINE/2024 22-04-2024

Subject; Certificate in Compliance of Rule 48 of SPPRA

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 has been complied with, details as follows

Sr.No	Last tender Unit Price.	Total Cost as per Market Quotation (M/s Consolidated Enterprises)	Total Cost Offered by the Bidder (M/s Nilvac Enterprises)	
01	NIL	Rs. 3,540,000/-	Rs. 2,553,000/-	

Members Procurement Committee

Nadeem Akhter

CFO & Company Secretary Sindh Insurance Ltd.

Meher Dinshaw Khory

Head HR & Admin Sindh Insurance Ltd.

Muhammad Adnan Shakeel

: +92-21-3564 0715 - 17

: www.sindhinsuranceltd.com

: +92-21-3564 0714

CFO & Company Secretary Sindh Modaraba

Tel

Fax

Web



Consolidated Enterprises

April 22, 2024.

Messrs.
Sindh Insurance Limited,
1st Floor,
Imperial Court,
Dr. Ziauddin Ahled Road,
Karachi.

"FRAMA" Revenue Machine

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Inquiry. We are pleased to offer as under.

To avoid pilferage and misuse of Cas Stamps etc; for your esteemed Organization we are pleased to offer the following latest model machine to maintain and uniformity of your Stamp Duty and save precious tile of your working staff.

"FRAMA ECOMAIL" Electronic Revenue Mahcine (E-stamping machjne) made in Switzerland, 8-digit, franking value from Rs.1.00 to Rs.999999.00 in single operation.

Plus 18% Sales Tax.

Rs. 3,000,000.00 Each.

Rs. 3,540,000.00 Each.

Security Deposit Rs.300,000/- per machine. Meter filling system.

Key features: 3000 franks per hour, Letter thicknesses up to 6 mm, Automatic date change. High value blocking.

Delivery : Approximate 15 days from the date of receipt of your confirmed order with 100% Advance Payment.

Guarantee : One Year.
Valdiity : 7 Days.

Awaiting your earliest valued order.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for CONSOLIDATED ENTERPRISES.

Manager).

In memory of Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto



OPENING OF BIDSFINANCIAL PROPOSALS

Supply & Installation of E-Stamping Machine

Dated: 29/03/2024

S.no	Company Name	Total	Signature of Company Representative	Remarks
1	M/2 NIIVae Enterprises	2,553,000		
2	,	,		1
3		7	1	
4				
5				
6			/	

Procurement Committee Memebers

1 Mr. Nadeem Akhter

Sindh Insurance Ltd
CFO & Company Secretary
Head Of Procurement Committee

2 Ms. Meher Dinshaw Khory

Sindh Insurance Ltd Head HR & Admin Member

3 Mr. Muhammad Adnan Shakeel

Sindh Mdaraba CFO & Company Secretary Independent Member by Engine



UILAYC EULESSSI757

S-12, Yousuf Grand Square, Block 8 Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan. Tel : 35835779, 35835781 35822652, 35835789 e-mail : info@valemaster.com.pk Website: www.valemaster.com.pk

NTN # 2315200-1 GST # 12-21-9999-532-73

Our Ref. NE/SIL/RM/043.

March 26, 2024.

Incharge Administration, SINDH INSURANCE LIMITED, Head Office, 1st Floor, Imperial Court, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi;

Financial Proposals.

E-Stamping Machines.

With reference to your Tender Notice No. SIL/HO/E-STAMPING MACHINE/2024 in respect of above.

We introduce our selves the Sole Agents of above noted machine world full proof Swiss made Revenue Franking Machines.

For your consideration brief specification with Quotation as under:-

"FRAMA ECOMAIL" Electronic Revenue Machine, made in Switzerland, 8-digit, franking capacity from Rs.000001.00 to Rs.999999.00 in single operation. R\$.2,553,000/-

Security Deposit to Board of Revenue Rs. 300,000/

Meter filling from Rs. 100,000/- up to Rs

After sale we provide technical service through our trained technicians, equipped workshop, spare parts and accessories are always available in Facilities

ready stock.

Guarantee Machine will be guaranteed for the period of One

year against any defect found from the date of

delivery.

Delivery Available in ready stock, subject to prior sale.

Payment Machine will be delivered after receipt of 100%

payment.

10 Days from the date of opening of Tender. Validity

Enclosed 2% Earnest Money (Bid Security) vide Pay Order No. 01323981 dated 26.3.2024 for Rs.51,060/- and literature for your kind consideration.

Cont;;; P/2...

FRAMA SMART MAILING STAMP DUTY REVENUE COLLECTING MACHINE & POSTAL FRANKING MACHINE

















UILAYC EU1E3531757

S-12, Yousuf Grand Square, Block 8 Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan. Tel: 35835779, 35835781 35822652, 35835789 e-mail: info@valemaster.com.pk Website: www.valemaster.com.pk NTN # 2315200-1 CST # 12,21,0909,532,73

GST # 12-21-9999-532-73

...P/2...

Now, awaiting your earliest order, in the meantime we assure you of our best services at all times.

















2.6.5 Eligibility Criteria

M/s Milvac Enterpoises.

			•			
S.	Requisite	Total	Marks	Remarks	Attachment of relevant	Attach
No.		Marks	Obtained		evidence in each case is	evidence
					required. In case of non-	as
1	Firm's Status	15		Public / Private Ltd /	NTN Certificate / Letter of	А
			Charles (Marie	Partnership Firm	Incorporation /Partnership Agreement /Company	
	* *	10	10	Sole Proprietorship	Registration/ Sales Tax Number to be enclosed	
2	Cliental List	20	20	08 and above	Supply of E-Stamping Machine	В
	(Insurance	15	_	05 and above	made during 5 years	
	Companies)	10	_	03 and above	List to be attached.	
3	Years in Business	20	20	5 Years and above	Enclose Documentary evidence	С
	in relevant field	15	_	4 years and above	-Letter of incorporation	
		10		3 years and above	-NTN Certificate	
4	Set-up	15	15	Importer / Authorized distributors	Certificate required if Authorized distributor to be	D
		10		Others	attached	
	Cumulative Turn	15	,	On an average of	Financial report / Tax Return	
5	Over in Last 3			5 Million and above	To be attached	E
	Years	10		On an average of	-	
				2 Million and above		
6	No of	15		Above 02	Addresses & Landline	F
	offices/outlets/ branches/	10	_	Upto 02	Numbers to be furnished on company' letter head	
	distributors	5	5	only 01	on company letter head	
Total Marks 100 70/			701-1	QUAL	IFIED / DISQUALIFIED	<u> </u>

Note

1. The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset, if not APPEARED IN Active Tax Payer List of sales tax and Income Tax laws.

- 2. Attachment of relevant evidence in each above requisite is mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence in any of the requisite, no marks will be awarded.
- 3. Acquiring of 70% marks of the total score will make the Bidder qualify for participation.
- 4. The bidder will be considered disqualified during evaluation process if:-



MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL / FINANCIAL PHASE)

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	ADMIN / IT / CONSULTANT / MEDIA	
TENDER NAME	Supply & Installation of E-Stamping Machine	
TYPE OF TENDER	SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE	
OPENING DATE	29-Mar-24	
OPENING TIME	1100 Hours	
ATTENDANCE MEMBER (PC)	Mr. Nadeem Akhter Ms. Meher Dinshaw Khory Mr. Muhammad Adnan Shakeel	
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	NAME FIRM M/s Nolvae Entry 21	シヒ
TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	<u>• / </u>	
TOAL BIDS REJECTED		
REMARKS Only	M/s Nilvac Enterns ponticipates Quelifie 6.	
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE		
Mr. Nadeem Akhter		
Ms. Meher Dinshaw Khory	p 19m	
Mr. Muhammad Adnan Shakeel	29/3/24	

Sindh Insurance Limited

ATTENDANCE SHEET

BID OPENING

Date:-

29-Mar-24

Supply & Installation of E-Stamping Machine

S NO.	Company Name	Name of Company Representative	Contact No.	Signature
1	M/1 NIlvae Enfo	pniles.		Absen.
2				,
3				
4				
5				
6				

Signature of Procurement Committee

Mr. Nadeem Akhter Head-Procurement Committee

Ms.Meher Dinshaw Khory Member:-

Mr. Muhammad Adnan Shakeel Independent Member